BYLAW NO. 9880

The Recreation Facilities and Parks Usage Amendment Bylaw, 2023

The Council of the City of Saskatoon enacts:

Short Title

1. This Bylaw may be cited as *The Recreation Facilities and Parks Usage Amendment Bylaw, 2023.*

Purpose

2. The purpose of this Bylaw is to amend *The Recreation Facilities and Parks Usage Bylaw, 1998* to permit the use of shared electric kick scooters in parks.

Bylaw No. 7767 Amended

3. The Recreation Facilities and Parks Usage Bylaw, 1998 is amended in the manner set forth in this Bylaw.

Section 27 Amended

- 4. Subsection 27(3) is repealed and the following substituted:
 - "(3) This Section does not apply to the following:

This Bylaw comes into force on the day of its final passing.

- (a) City maintenance vehicles;
- (b) electric kick scooters as defined in *The Limited Speed Motor Vehicle Regulations*.".

City Clerk

Coming into Force

Mayor

5.

Read a first time this	day of	, 2023
Read a second time this	day of	, 2023
Read a third time and passed this	day of	, 2023